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Thank you for purchasing a PSS faucet. By following the care
instructions on this page you will enjoy this quality faucet for
many years to come.

Care Instructions

To clean, wipe gently with a soft, damp cloth, then wipe dry. The
faucet finish is very durable, however to ensure a long lasting
luster, harsh abrasives or polishes should be avoided.

Parts List
A - Main Body - Solid Brass
B - Spout
C - Infrared Sensor Eye
D - Deck Cover Plate (Installation Optional)
E - Enhanced Plastic Washer
F - Stainless Steel Washer
G - Basin Nut
H - Waterproof Connect Cable
| - Faucet Supply Hose
J - Filter
K - Control Module
L - Battery Cover
M - On/Off Button
N - Mechanical Mixing Valve
O - A/C Adapter (Not Included)
P - Water Supplies (Not Included)
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‘ This product has been tested and is in
% compliance with the following standard:

This product is in compliance with
low lead requirements to have no more
‘ than a weighted average lead content
c ® ASMEALI2.18.1/CSABI25.1 of 0.25% on wetted surfaces.
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LAVATORY SENSOR FAUCET
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Faucet Operation

1 - Place hands under the spout . Water starts to flow.
Water will continue to flow while hands remain under
the spout

2 - Clean the filter@ once a month

3 - Keep Infrared Sensor Eye cover clean

4 - Constant red light on the Sensor Eye indicates
weak power. Batteries need to be replaced

5 - If both AC Adapter (not included) and batteries are
equipped. Batteries will only be used if power is lost
to the AC Adapter

6 - Fresh Batteries will turn water on/off 400,000 times

Sensor Range Setup

1 - Press and hold the On/Off button @ for 5-7 seconds
until Red Light appears on the sensor eye@. Then
Release Button.

2 - Place Hands 5-7cm under the spout. Wait 5-10 seconds
until Red Light on the sensor eye begins to flash.

3 - Place one hand in the desired distance from spout and
press the On/Off button @ with your other hand

4 - Sensor Range Setup is now Complete

Battery Installation

1 - Four “AA” Alkaline Batteries are required

2 - Unscrew the three screws on the battery cover@

3 - Remove the Battery Cover and Old Batteries

4 - Hold On/Off button for 7-10 seconds to erase the
CPU memory

5 - Install the four fresh “AA” Alkaline Batteries

6 - Red Light on Sensor Eye () will flash, this indicates
normal function will return (if batteries had worn out)

7 - Screw the battery cover back on properly.
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Merci pour I'achat d'un robinet PSS. Par suite de la soin et des
instructions d'utilisation sur cette page vous pouvez apprécier ce
robinet de qualité pour de nombreuses années a venir.

Instructions De Soin
Pour nettoyer, essuyer doucement avec un chiffon doux et humide,
puis séchez. La finition du robinet est trés durable, mais pour
s'assurer a long éclat durable. abrasifs ou de cirages doivent étre
évités.

Liste Des Piéces

A - Corps Principal - Laiton Massif

B - Bec

C - Oeil Capteur Infrarouge

D - Couvercle de Ponte
(Installation Optionelle)

E - Rondelle De Plastique Supérieur

F - Rondelle En Acier Inoxydable

G - Ecrou De Lavabo

H - Cable De Connexion Etanche

| - Tuyau D'alimentation Robinet

J - Filtre

K - Module De Contréle

L - Couvercle Des Piles

M - Bouton Sur/Hors

N - Vanne Mécanique De Répartition

O - C. A. Facultatif (non inclus)

P - Connecteur D’Approvisionnement
D’eau(Non Inclus)

‘ Ce produit a été testé et est en
% conformité avec la norme suivante:

SANS Ce produit est conforme aux gxigences
de bas en plomb de ne pas dépasser une
‘ ¥ teneur en plomb moyenne pondérée de
o] ® ASMEALI2.18.1/CSABI25.1 0.25% sur les surfaces mouillées.
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ROBINET CAPATEUR LAVABO
LES INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION

Opération Robinet

1 - Placez vos mains sous bec . L'eau commence a couler.
L'eau continue de couler pendant que votre mains restent
sous le bec verseur.

2 - Nettoyer le fiItre@ une fois par mois.

3 - Gardez la couverture Oeil Capteur Infrarouge @ propre

4 - Constante lumiére rouge sur le Oeil Capteur indique
la puissance faible. Piles doivent étre remplaceées.

5 - Si C. A. Facultatif (non inclus) et les piles sont équipés.
Piles ne sera utilisé que si la puissance est perdue a la
C.A. Facultatif.

6 - Nouvelles batteries se tourneront eau sur/hors 400,000 fois.

Configuration Oiel De Capteur

1 - Appuyez et maintenez le bouton @ Sur / Hors @ pour 5-7
secondes jusqu'a ce que voyant rouge s'allume sur le
capteur de oeil @ Relachez le bouton.

2 - Placez les mains 5-7cm sous le bec. Attendre 5-10
secondes jusqu'a ce lumiére rouge sur I'oeil du capteur
commence a clignoter.

3 - Placez une main dans le distance désirée de bec et
appuyez sur le bouton Sur / Hors @ avec votre d'autre part.

4 - Configuration plage du capteur est maintenant compléte.

Installation Eatterie

1 - Quatre “AA” piles alcalines sont nécessaires @

2 - Dévissez les trois vis sur le couvercle des piles

3 - Retirez le couvercle des piles et batteries usagées

4 - Tenez bouton Sur / Hors pour les 7-10 secondes
pour effacer le mémoire de la CPU

5 - Installer les quatre nouvelles piles "AA" alcalines

6 - Rouge lumiére sur Oiel de capteur se met a clignoter,
cela indique fonction normale sera de retour (si les
batteries étaient usés)

7 - Vissez le couvercle de la batterie sur le bien.
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